Buckinghamshire County Council

Visit **democracy.buckscc.gov.uk** for councillor information and email alerts for local meetings

Decision to be taken

Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation, Leader of the Council

The Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation, Leader of the Council will take the following decision on or after Tuesday 9 July 2019. **Title**

South East Aylesbury Link Road and Eastern Link Road

Reference Number:

L02.19

Decision To Be Taken

Recommendation

The Leader and Deputy Leader are asked to authorise

- The Head of Highways Infrastructure Projects to enter into NEC4 contracts through the Midlands Highways Alliance Framework for the South East Aylesbury Link Road and Eastern Link Road. This will initially only be for Early Contractor Involvement.
- A delegation of authority to the Head of Highways Infrastructure Projects to approve progression from Early Contractor Involvement into full contract subject to performance of the contractor during ECI.

Contact Officer

Thomas Fitzpatrick Project Officer Tel: 01296 387105

Date of Publication

1 July 2019

Your questions and views



If you have any questions about the matters contained in this paper please get in touch with the Contact Officer whose telephone number is given at the head of the paper.

If you have any views on this paper that you would like the Cabinet Member to consider, or if you wish to object to the proposed decision, please inform Democratic Services by 5pm on Monday 8 July 2019. This can be done by telephone (to 01296 382343), or e-mail to democracy@buckscc.gov.uk